PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Keangpo Ho	08/30/2002
Joseph Mardell Kahn	09/02/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stratalight Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	2105 South Bascom Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Campbell
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7013089
Patent Number:	7162163
Patent Number:	7133620

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858) 678-5070
Email: payne@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Bing Ai

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23271-0008002/3/4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer H. Payne

PATENT

501144337 REEL: 024213 FRAME: 0392

7013089

Total Attachments: 2

source=23271-0008001_Assignment#page1.tif source=23271-0008001_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024213 FRAME: 0393

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Keangpo Ho of 4660 Corrida Circle. San Jose. California 95129, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", has invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in a patent application entitled:

Optical Receiver Having Compensation for Kerr Effect Phase Noise

x	filed	herev	vith:
•	TILL		

WHEREAS, <u>StrataLight Communications</u>. Inc. of <u>2105 South Bascom Avenue</u>. <u>Suite 300</u>, <u>Campbell</u>. <u>California 95008</u>, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same: and

FOR good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents do assign all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application, all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to the Assignee, but at the Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the U. S. patent application and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

- an h		8/50/2002		
Keangpo Ho	de	ate		
Witnesses:	1-30-02	Hong Lin	9 Any 30, 2002	
signature Cary Delano printed name	date	signature HONG printed name		
address Los Ar M. CA 9		address Milpr tas,	ch 45035	

Docket No.: STR318

PATENT

REEL: 024213 FRAME: 0394

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, <u>Joseph Mardell Kahn</u> of <u>2828 Tramanto Drive</u>, <u>San Carlos</u>, <u>California 94070</u>, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", has invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in a patent application entitled:

Optical Receiver Having Compensation for Kerr Effect Phase Noise

x filed herewith;

WHEREAS, StrataLight Communications, Inc. of 2105 South Bascom Avenue, Suite 300, Campbell, California 95008, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; and

FOR good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents do assign all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application, all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to the Assignee, but at the Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the U. S. patent application and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Docket No.: STR318

PATENT REEL: 024213 FRAME: 0395

RECORDED: 04/09/2010